

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO.10865 OF 2010  
(For Prel. Hearing)

VIDEOCON TELECOMMUNICATIONS LIMITED

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

DEPT.OF TELECOMMUNICATIONS & ANR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-parte stay, permission to file additional documents and office report)

Date: 10/01/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. PANICKER RADHAKRISHNAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SWATANTER KUMAR

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Shyam Divan, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Gautam Narayan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Permission to file additional documents is granted.

Issue show cause notice as to why this civil appeal should not be admitted.

Dasti service, in addition, is permitted.

Tag Civil Appeal No.9603 of 2010 with this matter.

[ Alka Dudeja ]  
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[ Madhu Saxena ]  
Assistant Registrar