

SECTION XVII

MATTER FOR : 20.08.2014

R/COURT NO.:

ITEM NO. :

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 1135 and 1136 OF 2011

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION No. 3

(Application for deletion of Respondent No. 3)

Reliance Communication Ltd. Etc. Appellants
VERSUS
Union of India & Ors. Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

It is submitted that the matters above-mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 06th August, 2012, when the following order was passed:-

**"The appeals are admitted.
List the appeals for hearing after service
is complete."**

It is submitted that there are three respondents in the above-mentioned matters. Respondent Nos. 1 and 2 are represented through Mr. D.S. Mahra, advocate in both the matters. Respondent No. 3 is represented through Mr. Sanjay Kapur, advocate and he has filed application for deletion of Respondent No. 3 from array of parties in both the matters. The service of the notice in both the matters is complete.

It is further submitted that the original record in both the matters has been received from the Appellate Tribunal.

The matters above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

DATED THIS THE 19TH DAY OF AUGUST, 2014

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to : Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Advocate
Mr. Sanjay Kapur, Advocate
Mr. D.S. Mahra, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR