

ITEM NO.5  
SECTION XVII

REGISTRAR COURT. 1 THROUGH VIDEO CONFERENCE

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE

Civil Appeal No(s). 10865/2010

VIDEOCON TELECOMMUNICATIONS LIMITED

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

DEPT.OF TELECOMMUNICATIONS & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(FOR FDR RENEWAL ONLY CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 9110-9111/2010, 9141/10,  
9180/10, 9236/10 IS TO BE LISTED  
IA No. 1/2010 - STAY APPLICATION)

WITH

C.A. No. 9110-9111/2010 (XVII)

(fdr

FOR STAY APPLICATION ON IA 1/2010

IA No. 1/2010 - STAY APPLICATION)

C.A. No. 9141/2010 (XVII)

(FDR

FOR STAY APPLICATION ON IA 1/2010

IA No. 1/2010 - STAY APPLICATION)

C.A. No. 9180/2010 (XVII)

(fdr

FOR STAY APPLICATION ON IA 1/2010

IA No. 1/2010 - STAY APPLICATION)

C.A. No. 9236/2010 (XVII)

(FOR STAY APPLICATION ON IA 1/2010

IA No. 1/2010 - STAY APPLICATION)

Date : 02-11-2020 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Gautam Narayan, AOR

Mr Kshitij Vaibhav, Adv.

Ms Sheena Taqui, Adv.

Mrs. Bina Gupta, AOR

Mr. S. S. Shroff, AOR

Mr Soheb Rahman, Adv.

Mr. Lakshmeesh S. Kamath, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR

Mr Vivek Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR

Item No.5

UPON hearing the counsel through Video Conference, the Court made the following

O R D E R

All matters

FDRs be renewed for a further period of one year from the due date of their maturity.

ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE  
Registrar